DC37 v. City, 18 OCB 39 (BOC 1976) [Decision No. 39-76 (Amend.
Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

In the Matter of
DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, DECISION NO. 39-76
AFL-CIO
DOCKET NO. RU-565-76

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND RELATED
PUBLIC EMPLOYERS

ORDER AMENDING CERTIFICATION

The parties hereto having agreed, and it appearing to the
satisfaction of the Board, that the titles of Account Clerk
(JOP), Clerk JOP), Department Library Aide (JOP), Stenographer
JOP), Secretarial Aide (JOP), Senior Stenographer (JOP) , Office
Typist (JOP) , and Typist (JOP) should be added, by accretion, to
Certification No. 46C-75 (as amended by Decisions 47-75, 48-75,
2-76, 17-76, 28-76, 33-76 and 34-76), presently covering wvarious
clerical and related titles;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board
of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining law,
it is hereby

ORDERED that Certification No. 46C-75 (as previously
amended) be, and the same hereby is further amended to include
the titles of Account Clerk JOP), Clerk (JOP), Department Library
Aide (JOP), Stenographer (JOP), Secretarial Aide (JOP), Senior
Stenographer (JOP), Office Typist (JOP), and Typist JOP), subject
to existing contracts, if any.

DATED: New York, N.Y.
September 8, 1976

ARVID ANDERSON
CHAIRMAN

WALTER L. EISENBERG
MEMBER

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ
MEMBER
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The titles and title code numbers of the employees

affected by this decision are as follows:

Account Clerk

Clerk

(JOP)

(JOP)

Department Library Aide (JOP)

Office Typist
Secretarial Aide
Senior Stenographer
Stenographer

Typist

(JOP)

(JOP)

(JOP)

(JOP)

(JOP)

09522
09527
09532
09436
09435
09536
09540
09537



