DC37 v. City, 18 OCB 39 (BOC 1976) [Decision No. 39-76 (Amend. Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

----X

In the Matter of

DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO

DECISION NO. 39-76

DOCKET NO. RU-565-76

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND RELATED PUBLIC EMPLOYERS

## ORDER AMENDING CERTIFICATION

The parties hereto having agreed, and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Board, that the titles of Account Clerk (JOP), Clerk JOP), Department Library Aide (JOP), Stenographer JOP), Secretarial Aide (JOP), Senior Stenographer (JOP), Office Typist (JOP), and Typist (JOP) should be added, by accretion, to Certification No. 46C-75 (as amended by Decisions 47-75, 48-75, 2-76, 17-76, 28-76, 33-76 and 34-76), presently covering various clerical and related titles;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining law, it is hereby

ORDERED that Certification No. 46C-75 (as previously amended) be, and the same hereby is further amended to include the titles of Account Clerk JOP), Clerk (JOP), Department Library Aide (JOP), Stenographer (JOP), Secretarial Aide (JOP), Senior Stenographer (JOP), Office Typist (JOP), and Typist JOP), subject to existing contracts, if any.

DATED: New York, N.Y.
September 8, 1976

ARVID ANDERSON CHAIRMAN

WALTER L. EISENBERG MEMBER

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ MEMBER

## Decision No. 39-76 Docket No. RU-565-76

The titles and title code numbers of the employees affected by this decision are as follows:

Account Clerk (JOP)	09522
Clerk (JOP)	09527
Department Library Aide (JOP)	09532
Office Typist (JOP)	09436
Secretarial Aide (JOP)	09435
Senior Stenographer (JOP)	09536
Stenographer (JOP)	09540
Typist (JOP)	09537